

ITEM NO. 13

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 8638/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2007 in WP No. 3895/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

B.S.N.L & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATIBHA ANIL KARNE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Garg, Adv.  
Ms.Shweta Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, contempt proceedings, if any, are stayed.

Tag with SLP(C)6488 of 2008.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master