

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 14073/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2008 in LPA No. 314/2008 of The HIGH COURT  
OF PATNA)

B.S.N.L.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKHILESH KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 20/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. B.M. Dimri, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 6488 of 2008.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master