

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16895/2008

B.S.N.L & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATIBHA ANIL KARNE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln.for deletion the name of R.No.5 from the array of parties)

Date: 25/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Shweta Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for deletion of the name of R.No.5 from the array of parties is
allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(P.S.Tyagi)
Court Master