

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6488/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2007 in WP No. 2724/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

B.S.N.L.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KISHORE & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16895 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 17/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Shweta Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kaushik, Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioners to file
rejoinder affidavit within two weeks.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Vijay Dhawan]

Court Master Court Master