

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19067/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2011 in LPA No.  
1083/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

B.S.N.L. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RABINDRA PRASAD SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of respondents and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Garg, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Gopal Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for deletion of name of respondent  
Nos. 2 & 3 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A. No. 6927 of 2009.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master