

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).26078/2008

B.S.N.L.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKHILESH KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with Office Report)

Date: 13/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Anilendra Pandey, Adv.
Mr. C.P. Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Priya Kashyap, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopi Raman, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for impleading the applicants as respondents.

Learned counsel for Respondent No. 1 prays for some time to seek instructions on the application for impleadment.

List after one week.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P. A.

(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar