

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6698 OF 2009

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRATIBHA ANIL KARNE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 26/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms.Shweta Garg, Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.(N/P)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Both the parties remain unrepresented. However, in the interests of justice, as a last opportunity, eight weeks' time is granted to the appellants to file statement of case, whereafter statement of case shall be filed by the respondents within 35 days. If the appellants fail to file the statement of case within the time granted, the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(VINOD LAKHINA)	(KUSUM GULATI)	
COURT MASTER	COURT MASTER	

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6698 OF 2009

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED
& ANR.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

PRATIBHA ANIL KARNE & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

ORDER

Both the parties remain unrepresented. However, in the interests of justice, as a last opportunity, eight weeks' time is granted to the appellants to file statement of case, whereafter statement of case shall be filed by the respondents within 35 days. If the appellants fail to file the statement of case within the time granted, the appeal shall stand

dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....
(D.K. JAIN, J.)

NEW DELHI
SEPTEMBER 26, 2012